Description Technical data Accessories Downloads
ITEM 124259 MGB-L0H-ARA-L-124259
Features
Locking (without guard locking)
Can be connected in series with other AR devices (e.g. CES-AR and CET-AR)
2 pushbuttons (illuminated, ye, wh)
Incl. adhesive labels
With plug connector RC18

/Portals/0/siriusmedia/pim/data/56241.jpg
/en-us/Products
/en-us/Service/Downloads
Monitoring outputs
OT Bolt tongue inserted in the evaluation module
OI Diagnostics; there is a fault
Pushbutton
S2 1 NO contact, yellow, illuminated
S3 1 NO contact, white, illuminated
Adhesive labels
Devices with adhesive labels have pre-formed recesses. The adhesive labels
enclosed (standard size 12.5 x 27 mm) can be affixed in these recesses.
Components included in the set
124257 Interlocking module MGB-L0-ARA-AA8A1-S1-L-124257
Features
106619 Handle module MGB-H-AA1A1-L-106619
Features
Dimension drawing
Dimension drawing
Wiring diagram
Function expansion
Door handle for MGB-H...
110277 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S1-110277
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H up to V2.0.0
123926 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S2-123926
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H from V3.0.0
Escape release MGB-E-A...
100465 MGB-E-A-100465
Features
Escape release from the danger zone
Door handle signal red
Extended actuation axis for thicker doors (available optionally)
Door knob for MGB-H...
111460 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S1-111460
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... up to V2.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors
124030 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S2-124030
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... from V3.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors

Plug connector M23, straight
Number of pins: 19-pin with screen bonding clamp
Replacement crimp contacts for female connector RC18 with option C1825
094310 CRIMPKONTAKT BUCHSE RCF-C1825
Features
19 crimp sockets
Conductor cross-section 16 x 0.25 - 0.5 mm² and 3 x 0.75 - 1 mm²
For plug connector RC18..C1825
Mounting accessories
Mounting plate for evaluation modules MGB-L.-AR.-... and MGB-L.-AP.-...
109490 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-L-109490
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Mounting plate for all MGB handle modules
109491 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-H-109491
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Spare parts
Interlocking module MGB-L0-ARA..., with 2 push buttons, incl. label carrier, RC18
124257 MGB-L0-ARA-AA8A1-S1-L-124257
Features
Locking (without guard locking)
Can be connected in series with other AR devices (e.g. CES-AR and CET-
AR)
2 pushbuttons (illuminated, ye, wh)
Incl. adhesive labels
With plug connector RC18
Unicode
Handle module MGB-H-...
106619 MGB-H-AA1A1-L-106619
Features
Intelligent bolt tongue
Lockout bar
Door handle
Miscellaneous accessories
Lens set 5 colors
120344 AY-SET-LNS-0001-120344
Lens set 6 colors
120378 AY-SET-LNS-0002-120378
Lens set labeled
120377 AY-SET-LNS-SY01-120377
125359 AY-SET-LNS-SY02-125359
126158 AY-SET-LNS-SY03-126158
Adhesive labels
114529 MGB-A-PLATESET-NN01-114529
Features
Adhesive labels suitable for MGB evaluation modules, bus modules and
control modules
silver, blank
Packaging unit = 10 pcs.
Lens set, three colors
158307 AY-SET-LNS-SY04-158307
Instructions
Informação de segurança (Parte do manual de instruções Sistema de segurança MGB-AR/MGB-
AP) a partir de V3.0.0
Doc. no. Version Language Download